## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## August 28, 2017

Press Contact: Ami D'Amelio

ami@justflownh.com or 603.703.5588



## Franklin Savings Bank Employee Donates Stuffed Animals to Spaulding Youth Center

Northfield, NH – Spaulding Youth Center is thrilled to announce it has received a generous donation of stuffed animals from a Franklin Savings Bank employee. Together with her teenage daughter, the two donated three large bags of brand new or lightly-used lovable toys to the students of Spaulding Youth Center.

Following a recent campus tour and meeting with Todd Emmons, Spaulding Youth Center Chief Financial Officer, the Franklin Savings Bank employee learned a great deal about the challenges many of the Spaulding Youth Center students have had to overcome. Some children came to Spaulding without any toys or personal possessions, and the Franklin Savings Bank employee felt a donation of stuffed animals would be a great way to bring a bit of happiness to those who might need it most. She and her daughter gathered new and unused stuffed animals to bring to Spaulding Youth Center.

When the generous donation was delivered to campus, the Spaulding Youth Center staff divided the stuffed animals amongst student residents based on their interests and placed them in each child's chair to discover after school. The kids were very excited to have a soft, fun stuffed friend to call their own.

"This generous and thoughtful donation delivered so much joy to

our children," said Susan Ryan, Chief Executive Officer & President at Spaulding Youth Center. "We deeply appreciate the ongoing support from our local community businesses and their gracious employees. With their continued consideration, our children are provided opportunities that they may not have otherwise experienced."

For more information about Franklin Savings Bank, visit https://www.fsbnh.bank/.





To learn about all the ways to give to Spaulding Youth Center, visit <a href="http://www.spauldingyouthcenter.org/giving/ways-to-give/">http://www.spauldingyouthcenter.org/giving/ways-to-give/</a>

## **About Spaulding Youth Center**

Spaulding Youth Center is a leading provider of services for children and youth with neurological, emotional, behavioral, learning and/or developmental challenges including Autism Spectrum Disorder. Services include academic, behavioral health, residential, foster care, health and wellness and family support. Spaulding Youth Center Foundation is a tax-exempt 501 (c)(3) nonprofit. For information about Spaulding Youth Center, visit www.spauldingyouthcenter.org.

#######